Class Agenda Part 1
• Light commercial equipment review
• Understanding Carrier Nomenclature
• Board Troubleshooting Central Terminal Board,
Defrost Board, Ignition Gas Control Board
2
Carrier Model Numbers
• 48 Series GAS RTU

Why Tech Support Requires Model Number
17
Model Number Nomenclature
18
Model Number Nomenclature
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
48 – Gas Heat Packaged Rooftop
50 – Electric Heat Packaged Rooftop
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
TC – Standard Efficiency
HC – High Efficiency
LC – Ultra-High Efficiency
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
“-” – No Heat
Q – Heat Pump
D – Low Heat (Gas)
E – Medium Heat (Gas)
E – High Heat (Gas)
D – Low Heat w/ S.S. HX (Gas)
D – Medium Heat w/ S.S. HX (Gas)
D – High Heat w/ S.S. HX (Gas)
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
A – One Stage Cooling
B – One Stage Cooling w/ Humidi-Mizer (07 only)
D – Two Stage Cooling Models (08-16)
E – Two Stage Cooling w/ AL/CU Cond Coils and Humidi-Mizer
6 Refrigeration Systems Options
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
07 – 6 Tons
08 – 7-1/2 Tons
09 – 8-1/2 Tons
12 – 10 Tons
6 Refrigeration Systems Options
7 & 8 Cooling Tons
14 – 12-1/2
Tons16 – 15 Tons
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
A - None
B – RA Smoke Detector
C – SA Smoke Detector
6 Refrigeration Systems Options
7 & 8 Cooling Tons
9 Sensor Options
D – RA + SA Smoke Detectors
E – CO2 Sensor
G – SA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
H – RA + SA Smoke Detectors and CO2 Sensor
F – RA Smoke Detector and CO2 Sensor
K – Condensate Overflow Switch and RA Smoke Detector
J – Condensate Overflow Switch
L – Condensate Overflow Switch and RA and SA Smoke Detectors
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
6 Refrigeration Systems Options
7 & 8 Cooling Tons
9 Sensor Options
10 Indoor Fan Options
1 – Belt Drive, Standard Static Option
C – High Static Option with High Efficiency Motor (Size 16 Only)
2 – Belt Drive, Medium Static Option
3 – Belt Drive, High Static Option
1 & 2 Unit Heat Type
3 & 4 Model Series
5 Heat Size/Type
6 Refrigeration Systems Options